

Form of Order Sheet

District: Murshidabad

In the Court of: Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Jangipur, Murshidabad

Present: Fatima Firdaus

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court

Jangipur, Murshidabad

Misc (L.R)- 118 / 2024

Petitioner: Robu Sk & 01 other.

Vs.

O.P: Kohinur BIbi

Order No.:01 Date: 10.12.2024

Petitioner files a verified petition U/S 8 of W.B.L.R Act supported by an affidavit along with duplicate copy of plaint and prays for decree on the ground stated therein.

C.F paid is correct.

Let the petition be register as Misc. L.R. Case.

Petitioner tenders quadruplicate copies of Challan for sum of Rs 1,63,350-(Rupees one lakh sixty three thousands and three hundred fifty only) as consideration and compensation money.

Petitioner is permitted to deposit the same to the local treasury at his own risk.

Let the Challans be passed.

Petitioner file address statement and vokatnama.

Petitioner files xerox copies of Sale Deed No. 1115/76, Sale Deed No.4856/14, Sale Deed No.4878/02, Sale Deed No.4877/02, Sale Deed No.4045/76, Sale Deed No.9783/12, Sale Deed No.404/80, Hebanama Deed No. 6255/79, Hebanama Deed No.8375/09, Hebanama Deed No.524/86, Hebanama Deed No.3688/12 and Plot Information of Mouza Dafarpur of Plot No. 4034,4037,4036,4035,4034,4033,4043 and Bargar's Document and one Mouza Map of Mouza Dafarpur along with payment summary of Grips Postal and one online certified copy of Sale Deed No. 10453/24 by way of firisti.

Petitioner files one deposited copy of Challan.

Let all the papers/documents be kept with the case record.

Petitioner files requisites with process fee. Issue the same.

Fix 01.03.2025 for S/R , A/D and PR and SR of Case Land.

D/c

SD/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court

Jangipur, Murshidabad

SD/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court

Jangipur, Murshidabad