

**Misc.(LR)-118/2024**

**WBMD 11000-439-2024**

**Order no. 07**

**Dated 22/01/2026**

Today is fixed for evidence positively.

Both the sides are represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief and prays for tendering of the same which is received with strong objection.

Heard both sides in full.

Considering the same, the time prayer stands allowed.

Fix **13/03/2026** for tendering of affidavit-in-chief.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.  
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.  
(WB01494)